Project Name: Sespe Street & Pasadena Avenue Bike Lanes Spec. No. RD19-08 Abstract of Bids opened on July 23, 2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 600,000.00

LOW BIDDER - J&H Engineering General Contractors, Inc. Camarillo, CA 93012	720,802.66
2nd Bidder - Granite Construction Company Ventura, CA 93003	838,160.00
3rd Bidder - Toro Enterprises, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93031	854,598.10
4th Bidder - All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	862,964.00

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, County of Ventura, at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids, were publicly opened, read, and were checked.

Director, Engineering Services Department

Copies: Director PWA, PM: A. Braza, Y. Perez, L. Francis

Bids opened on July 23, 2019				ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		2nd Bidder	
Project Name: Sespe Street & Pasadena Avenue Bike Lane						J&H Engineering (General Contractors, In	nd Granite Construc	tion Company
,						4065 Mission Oak	ks Blvd., Suite B	4820 McGrath St	reet, #101
				Camarillo, CA 93012		Ventura, CA 93003			
Spec. No. RD19-08									
ITEM									
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
890	SCHEDULE I (FOR TYPE II BIKE LANES)			40.004.00	40.004.00	==	==	==	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	43,284.00	43,284.00	77,000.00	77,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	60,500.00	60,500.00	70,397.10	70,397.10
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
4	RCB Culvert Extension with Headwall	EA	4	10,000.00	40,000.00	25,950.00	103,800.00	21,921.00	87,684.00
5	18" RCP Replacement	LF	28	300.00	8,400.00	200.00	5,600.00	209.00	5,852.00
6	PCC Driveway Approach Reconstruction	SF	320	20.00	6,400.00	18.00	5,760.00	32.00	10,240.00
7	Road Shoulder Slope & Ditch Regrading	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	45,381.00	45,381.00
8	Air Placed Concrete with Wire Mesh	CY	40	600.00	24,000.00	275.00	11,000.00	835.00	33,400.00
9	7" Thick AC Pavement Widening	TN	1350	140.00	189,000.00	133.00	179,550.00	167.00	225,450.00
10	Miscellaneous AC Paving	TN	15	300.00	4,500.00	250.00	3,750.00	417.00	6,255.00
11	Surface Preparation and Crack Sealing	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,250.00	15,250.00
12	Type II Emulsion-Aggregate Slurry	SY	11822	3.00	35,466.00	3.28	38,776.16 E	3.85	45,514.70
13	PMB Shoulder Backing	MI	1.32	20,000.00	26,400.00	15,000.00	19,800.00	17,935.00	23,674.20
14	Pavement Delineation & Striping	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	21,850.00	21,850.00	37,500.00	37,500.00
15	Bicycle & Arrow Marking	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	240.00	720.00	100.00	300.00
16	Regulatory & Warning Sign	EA	11	500.00	5,500.00	420.00	4,620.00	250.00	2,750.00
17	Object Marker	EA	10	200.00	2,000.00	240.00	2,400.00	250.00	2,500.00
18	Mailbox Replacement	EA	4	750.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	930.00	3,720.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE I				470,000.00	 -	557,326.16 A		699,768.00
4	SCHEDULE II (FOR TYPE III BIKE LANES)				•		,		•
19	Traffic Control & Construction Singing	LS	1	12,024,00	12,024.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,623.00	7,623.00
20	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
21	Surface Preparation & Crack Sealing	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	14,700.00	14,700.00	18,470.00	18,470.00
22	Type II Emulsoin-Aggregate Slurry	SY	18,600	3,00	55,800.00	3.28	61,008.00 E		60,450.00
23	Pavement Delineation & Striping	LS	. 1	22,000.00	22,000.00	44,850.00	44,850.00	22,398.00	22,398.00
24	Sharrow Marking	EA	77	275,00	21,175.00	287.50	22,137.50	100.00	7,700.00
25	Regulatory & Warning Sign	EA	9	500.00	4,500.00	420.00	3,780.00	2,250.00	20,250.00
26	Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE II				130,000.00		163,476.50 A		138,392.00 A
	TOTAL SCHEDULE I AND II				600,000.00		720,802.66 A		838,160.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				,,		,,_, ,,		222,100.00

Corrections: A=Addition corrected C=Computed from total E=Extended from unit price M=Modified b bidder

Copies: Director PWA, PM: A. Braza, Y. Perez, L. Francis

Bids o	ppened on July 23, 2019	3rd Bidder		4th Bidder	
Projec	t Name: Sespe Street & Pasadena Avenue Bike Lan	Toro Enterprises,	Inc.	All American Aspha	alt
1		P. O. Box 6285		P. O. Box 2229	
1		Oxnard, CA 9303	1	Corona, CA 92879	
	Spec. No. RD19-08				
ITEM					
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDU LE I (FOR TYPE II BIKE LANES)				
1	Mobilization	98,000.00	98,000 .00	100,960.00	100,960.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	105,000.00	105,000.00	46,708.00	46,708.00
3	Water Pollution Control	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,428.58	8,428.58
4	RCB Culvert Extension with Headwall	31,515.00	126,060.00	18,443.00	73,772.00
5	18" RCP Replacement	185.00	5,180.00	467.00	13,076.00
6	PCC Driveway Approach Reconstruction	15.00	4,800.00	56.00	17,920.00
7	Road Shoulder Slope & Ditch Regrading	34,000.00	34,000.00	66,348.00	66,348.00
8	Air Placed Concrete with Wire Mesh	655.00	26,200.00	766.00	30,640.00
9	7" Thick AC Pavement Widening	168.00	226,800.00	159.00	214,650.00
10	Miscellaneous AC Paving	700.00	10,500.00	507.00	7,605.00
11	Surface Preparation and Crack Sealing	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
12	Type II Emulsion-Aggregate Slurry	2.65	31,328.30	2.11	24,944.42
13	PMB Shoulder Backing	14,265.00	18,829.80	49,344.70	65,135.00
14	Pavement Delineation & Striping	24,525.00	24,525.00	19,427.00	19,427.00
15	Bicycle & Arrow Marking	110.00	330.00	277.00	831.00
16	Regulatory & Warning Sign	274.00	3,014.00	485.00	5,335.00
17	Object Marker	274.00	2,740.00	277.00	2,770.00
18	Mailbox Replacement	700.00	2,800.00	385.00	1,540.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE I		738,107.10		706,690.00
100	SCHEDULE II (FOR TYPE III BIKE LANES)				
19	Traffic Control & Construction Singing	8,050.00	8,050.00	30,713.00	30,713.00
20	Water Pollution Control	5,300.00	5,300.00	8,428.00	8,428.00
21	Surface Preparation & Crack Sealing	18,500.00	18,500.00	12,101.00	12,101.00
22	Type II Emulsoin-Aggregate Slurry	2.65	49,290.00	2.04	37,944.00
23	Pavement Delineation & Striping	24,500.00	24,500.00	36,080.00	36,080.00
24	Sharrow Marking	109.00	8,393.00	346.00	26,642.00
25	Regulatory & Warning Sign	273.00	2,457.00	485.00	4,365.00
26	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE II		116,491.00		156,274.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE I AND II		854,598.10		862,964.00

Copies: Director PWA, PM: A. Braza, Y. Perez, L. Francis

Spec. No. RD19-08 Project No.: 50548

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name ____ J & H Engineering General Contractors, Inc.

List of Subcontractors and Off-Job Fabricators

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor or Off-Job Fabricator	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
Pavement Coatings Co.	303609	10240 San Sevaine Way Jurupa Valley, CA	Type 2 emulsion
WM Surveys	5948	2747 Sherwin Ave, #12 Ventura, CA	Survey
Super Seal & Stripe	396627	P.O. Box 755 Fillmore, CA	Pavement delineation and striping
APCO	283095	P.O. Box 790 Goshen, CA	PMB shoulder backing
Pavement Rehab Company	1051374	1181 Princess Ct. Costa Mesa, CA	Crack seal
	, in the second		
		*	

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, contractor's license number, and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid."

NOTE: Contractor shall perform, with its own organization, Contract work amounting to at least 50 percent of the Contract Price. See specifications section 2-3.2 for exceptions.

Spec. No. RD19<mark>-08</mark> Project No.: 50548

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name Granite Construction Company

List of Subcontractors and Off-Job Fabricators

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

İ	Name of Subcontractor or Off-Job Fabricator	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
4.	DRS REBARING.	#981885	1255 KELLEY AVE CORONA, CA. 928	2/2/2
8.	SOUTHWEST V DITCH	#589779	3625 PLACENTIA LANE, EIVERGIDE, CA, 92501-1119	AIR PLACE CONCRETE W/WIRE MESH
10.	GLOBAL POAD SEALING, INC.	# 757584	10832 DOPOTHYAVE, GARDEN GROVE, CA 92843	SURFACE PREP.
12.	MISSION PAVING & SEALING	\$624257	12747 SCHABAPUN AVE, IPWINDALE, CA, 91706-6807	TYPE IT EMULSION- AGG SLURRY
14.	CHRISP COMPANY	#374600	2290 SOUTHLILAC AVE, BLOOMINATON, CA 92316	PAVEMENT & DELINES & STRIPING
<u> 15.</u>	CHRISP COMPANY	#374600	2280 SOUTH LILAC AVE, BLOONINGTON, CA 92316	MAKHNG
16.	CHPISP COMPANY	# 374600	22:30 SOUTH LILAC AVE, ISLODUTINGTON, CA 92316	REGULATORY & WARNING SIGN
17.	CHRIST COMPANY	#374600	2260 SOUTH LILAC AVE, BLOOMINGTON, CA 92816	OBJECT MARKER
	TRAFFEC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC.	# 652956	946 S. EMERALD ST. ANAHEIM, CA 92804	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING
	BENNER & CARPINTER	# LS7998	506 EACT MAIN ST, SANTA PAULA, CAPISOGO	SURVEY

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, contractor's license number, and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid."

NOTE: Contractor shall perform, with its own organization, Contract work amounting to at least 50 percent of the Contract Price. See specifications section 2-3.2 for exceptions.